FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 (9-9-92)



02-26-2001



101619359

DMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Emil Toledo	Name & Address of receiving party:  Name: The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy
Additional names of conveying parties attached? yes Ino.	Internal Address: CHIEF OF NAVAL RESEARCH OFFICE OF COUNSEL (ATTN: CODE OOCCIP)
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: BALLSTON TOWER ONE 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET
X Assignment Other	City: ARLINGTON
Execution Date 23 Manch 2000	State: VIRGINIA Zip: 22217-5660
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) $09/5.75.829$	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name & Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Tohn Tarland	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Street Address: P. D. Box 5769	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00
City: Washing Ton State: D. C. Zip: 20016	8. Charge to deposit account number: 50-1113  (Attach duplicate copy of this page when paying by deposit account)
2001 DBYRNE 00000058 501113 09575829 DO NOT USE 581 40.00 CH	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.  Danuell E. Hollis Wavell 13.  Name of Person signing Signature	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## ASSIGNMENT

AQUEOUS ELECTROPLATING BATH		n10	70714
INVENTOR(S) (Names)	CONTRACTOR		75 257
Emil Toledo	Raytheon Company	·	
Peter J. Belletti	CONTRACT NO.	GOVERNMENT AGENCY	
Lawrence W. Black	Subcontract No. 695 CSDL N00030-84-C-003 CONTRACTOR INVENTION DOCKET	6   Dept. of the	Navy
	34125	N.C. 75257	
i	23 March 2000 00	41 110	5/18/200
The undersigned Inventor(s), intractor to assign inventions to the Government under the above contract, a nonexclusive and royalty-free lice interest in and to each invention di  The license reserved to the Confiliated companies, if any, within the assignable to the successor of the tains.	Contractor, and pursuant to, hereby assigns (assign) to ense which is hereby reserved isclosed and claimed in the antractor shall extend to all the corporate structure of whether the corporate structure of the corporate structure s	the obligations of the Cothe United States of Amer I to the Contractor, all rabove U.S. patent applicate existing and future associate the Contractor is a policy	ontractor to rica, subject right, title : ion. iated and af-
The Inventor(s) further agrees by furnishing any available informat which may be reasonably necessary to	tion and documents, and by pe	rforming all acts and doi	upon request ng all things
tion of a license relinquishes and a urther agrees to furnish to the Unicomments necessary for the prosecutionsecution and settlement of interfontinuation of such patent applicatuch patent application.	ion of the above-identified erences), and any substitution	application for patent (in	ncluding
urther agrees to lurnish to the Uniocuments necessary for the prosecut rosecution and settlement of interfontinuation of such patent applicatuch patent application.	ion of the above-identified erences), and any substitution ion and any application for	application for patent (in on, division, continuation reissue of any patent resu	ncluding
urther agrees to lurnish to the Uniocuments necessary for the prosecut. rosecution and settlement of interfontinuation of such patent applicatuch patent application.	ion of the above-identified erences), and any substitution	application for patent (in on, division, continuation reissue of any patent resu	ncluding
urther agrees to lurnish to the Uniocuments necessary for the prosecut rosecution and settlement of interfo ontinuation of such patent applicat	gon of the above-identified erences), and any substitution and any application for	application for patent (in on, division, continuation reissue of any patent resu	ncluding n-in-part, or ulting from
urther agrees to lurnish to the Uniocuments necessary for the prosecut rosecution and settlement of interfo ontinuation of such patent applicat uch patent application.	erences), and any substitution and any application for Emil	application for patent (in on, division, continuation reissue of any patent resu	ncluding n-in-part, or ulting from
urther agrees to furnish to the Uniocuments necessary for the prosecut rosecution and settlement of interformation of such patent applicat uch patent application.  23 March 2000  DATE	erences), and any substitution and any application for Emil	application for patent (in on, division, continuation reisaue of any patent results of a	ncluding n-in-part, or ulting from , (Seal)
urther agrees to lurnish to the Uniocuments necessary for the prosecut rosecution and settlement of interformation of such patent application.  23 March 2000  DATE  DATE	erences), and any substitution and any application for Emil	application for patent (in on, division, continuation reissue of any patent results inventor Toledo  INVENTOR J. Belletti INVENTOR	ncluding n-in-part, or ulting from (Seal)
urther agrees to lurnish to the Uniocuments necessary for the prosecut rosecution and settlement of interformation of such patent applicatuch patent application.  23 March 2000  DATE  DATE	erences), and any substitution and any application for Emil	application for patent (in on, division, continuation reissue of any patent results of a	ncluding n-in-part, or ulting from (Seal) (Seal)
DATE  DATE	erences), and any substitution and any application for Emil	application for patent (in on, division, continuation reissue of any patent results of a	ncluding n-in-part, or ulting from (Seal) (Seal)
DATE  DATE	Emul J  Emil T  Peter  Lawren	application for patent (in on, division, continuation reissue of any patent results of a	ncluding n-in-part, or ulting from (Seal) (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 011527 FRAME: 0004

**RECORDED: 02/08/2001**